FORM PTO-1594 (Madelad) (Rev. 6-93) . OMB ks.) 0651-001	-21 -2000 Docket No.: D	
OMB No. 0651-001 Copyright 1994-97 TM05/REV03	4178-13849	
Tab settings • 05-19-2000	#####################################	
To the Hc U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70 ts a. 10	1386053 ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying partv(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Market Data Solutions, Inc. 5.19.00	Namo: E3 Composition	
	Name: E3 Corporation	
	Internal Address: Suite 600	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1800 Parkway Place	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Marietta State: GA ZIP: 30067	
☑ Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Other		
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: March 30, 2000	designation is	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/622,378		
75/622,063		
75/754,604		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: M. Sandlin Grimm, Esq.	7 T-1-1 ((07 OFF 0 44)	
Internal Address: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00	
Too Atlanta I manetal Center	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be observed to deposit economic	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3343 Peachtree Road, NE	Deposit account number:	
	n/a	
City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30088		
5/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000233 75622378 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 0P		
9. Statement and signature.		
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	8 1/9	
M. Sandlin Grimm, Esq.	May 19, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Market Data Solutions, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at 3714 Alliance Drive, Suite 300, Greensboro, North Carolina 27407, is the owner of the following U.S. federal trademark applications:

U.S. Trademark	Application or Serial No.	Filing Date
CONSUMER OUTLOOK!	75/622,378	January 19, 1999
PINPOINT!	75/622,063	January 19, 1999
FORESHARE!	75/754,604	July 19, 1999

WHEREAS, E3 Corporation, a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business at 1800 Parkway Place, Suite 600, Marietta, Georgia, 30067, is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Market Data Solutions, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said E3 Corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned federal trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed this 30 day of March, 2000.

MARKET DATA SOLUTIONS, INC.

Br Eo Data

Name: Bruce E. Wielard

Title: Propident

STATE OF Color)

COUNTY OF Color)

On this 30 day of March, 2000, before me personally appeared Broth Michael known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument as a voluntary act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK\MDS Trademark Assignment.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0436

MMM Ref: 4178-13849

Conveying Party: Market Data Solutions, Inc.

Receiving Party: E3 Corporation

Trademark Application Nos.: 75/622,378; 75/622,063; and 75/754,604

ENCLOSURES:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks; Executed Trademark Assignment; Check in the amount of \$90.00; Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. §1.10; and Post Card For Receipt Stamp.

"Express Mail" No.: EL627104527US

Date of Express Mailing: May 19, 2000

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ENCLOSURES AND FEE ARE BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513.

Veronica T. Thomas

Name (Printed or Typed)

Signature

#655276 vl - COM - Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0437